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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

December 19-21, 2003
Program
Time Race No. Category\ Event Distance Round Qualifiers
1. DAY (December 19, 2003 Friday)
14:30 Warming Up See Warming up Schedule
15:45 Ice Resurface
16:00 1-2 JUNIOR E GIRLS 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2,3
3-5 JUNIOR E BOYS 500 m 3 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
6-7 JUNIOR D GIRLS 800 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2,3
8-9 JUNIOR D BOYS 800 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2,3
10-11 JUNIOR C GIRLS 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2,3
12-13 JUNIOR C BOYS 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2,3
Ice Resurface
14 JUNIOR E GIRLS 500 m 1 x FINAL
15 JUNIOR E BOYS 500 m 1 x FINAL
16 JUNIOR D GIRLS 800 m 1 x FINAL
17 JUNIOR D BOYS 800 m 1 x FINAL
18 JUNIOR C GIRLS 1000 m 1 x FINAL
19 JUNIOR C BOYS 1000 m 1 x FINAL
17:30 Warming Up
18:00 Ice Resurface
18:15 20-23 SENIOR & JUN A LADIES 1500 m 4 x HEATS 1,2,3
24 -28 SENIOR & JUN A MEN 1500 m 5 x HEATS 1,2,3
Ice Resurface
29 -31 JUNIOR B LADIES 1500 m 3 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
32-34 JUNIOR B MEN 1500 m 3 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
35-36 SENIOR & JUN A LADIES 1500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2,3
37 -39 SENIOR & JUN A MEN 1500 m 3 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
Ice Resurface
40 JUNIOR B LADIES 1500 m 1 x FINAL
41 JUNIOR B MEN 1500 m 1 x FINAL
42 SENIOR & JUN A LADIES 1500 m 1 x FINAL
43 SENIOR & JUN A MEN 1500 m 1 x FINAL
Ice Resurface
44 RELAY A-B-C LADIES 2000 m 1 x FINAL
45 RELAY A-B-C MEN 2000 m 1 x FINAL
21:00 End of the Day
2. DAY (December 20, 2003 Saturday)
09:00 Warming Up See Warming up Schedule
09:45 Ice Resurface
10:00 46 - 49 JUNIOR E BOYS 222 m 4 x HEATS 1,2
50 - 51 JUNIOR D GIRLS 400 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
52-55 JUNIOR C GIRLS 500 m 4 x HEATS 1,2
56 - 58 JUNIOR C BOYS 500 m 3 x HEATS 1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd
Ice Resurface
59 - 60 JUNIOR E GIRLS 222 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
61 - 62 JUNIOR E BOYS 222 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
63 - 64 JUNIOR D BOYS 400 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
65 - 66 JUNIOR C GIRLS 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
67 - 68 JUNIOR C BOYS 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
Ice Resurface
69 JUNIOR E GIRLS 222 m 1 x FINAL
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Time

13:00
13:30
13:45

18:29

08:00
08:45
09:00

SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

December 19-21, 2003
Program
Race No. Category\ Event Distance Round Qualifiers
70 JUNIOR E BOYS 222 m 1 x FINAL
71 JUNIOR D GIRLS 400 m 1 x FINAL
72 JUNIOR D BOYS 400 m 1 x FINAL
73 JUNIOR C GIRLS 500 m 1 x FINAL
74 JUNIOR C BOYS 500 m 1 x FINAL
Ice Resurface
75-76 RELAY C-D-E BOYS 2000 m 2 x HEATS
Warming Up See Warming up Schedule
Ice Resurface
77 - 82 SENIOR & JUN A LADIES 500 m 6 x HEATS 1, 2 + 4xfb.3rd
83 -88 SENIOR & JUN A MEN 500 m 6 x HEATS 1, 2 + 4xfb.3rd
Ice Resurface
89 -92 JUNIOR B LADIES 500 m 4 x HEATS 1,2
93 -96 JUNIOR B MEN 500 m 4 x HEATS 1,2
97 -100 SENIOR & JUN A LADIES 500 m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL 1,2
101 - 104 SENIOR & JUN A MEN 500 m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL 1,2
Ice Resurface
105 - 106 JUNIOR B LADIES 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
107 - 108 JUNIOR B MEN 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
109 - 110 SENIOR & JUN A LADIES 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
111-112 SENIOR & JUN A MEN 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
Ice Resurface
113 JUNIOR B LADIES 500 m 1 x FINAL
114 JUNIOR B MEN 500 m 1 x FINAL
115 SENIOR & JUN A LADIES 500 m 1 x FINAL
116 SENIOR & JUN A MEN 500 m 1 x FINAL
Ice Resurface
117 - 122 SENIOR & JUN A LADIES 1000 m 6 x HEATS 1, 2 + 4xfb.3rd
123 - 128 SENIOR & JUN A MEN 1000 m 6 x HEATS 1, 2 + 4xfb.3rd
Ice Resurface
129 - 130 RELAY S-A-B LADIES 3000 m 2 x HEATS
131 - 132 RELAY S-A-B MEN 5000 m 2 x HEATS
End of the Day
3.DAY (December 21, 2003 Sunday)
Warming Up See Warming up Schedule
Ice Resurface
133 - 136 JUNIOR E BOYS 333 m 4 x HEATS 1,2
137 - 138 JUNIOR D GIRLS 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
139 - 142 JUNIOR C GIRLS 800 m 4 x HEATS 1,2
143 - 145 JUNIOR C BOYS 800 m 3 x HEATS 1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd
Ice Resurface
146 - 149 JUNIOR B LADIES 1000 m 4 x HEATS 1,2
150 - 153 JUNIOR B MEN 1000 m 4 x HEATS 1,2
154 - 157 SENIOR & JUN A LADIES 1000 m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL 1,2
158 - 161 SENIOR & JUN A MEN 1000 m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL 1,2
Ice Resurface
162 - 163 JUNIOR E GIRLS 333 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL 1,2
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Time

16:00

Race No.

164 - 165
166 - 167
168 - 169
170- 171

172 - 173
174 - 175
176 - 177
178 - 179

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

200
201
202
203

SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

Category \ Event

JUNIOR E BOYS
JUNIOR D BOYS
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS

Ice Resurface

JUNIOR B LADIES
JUNIOR B MEN
SENIOR & JUN A LADIES
SENIOR & JUN A MEN
Ice Resurface

JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR E BOYS
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS
JUNIOR B LADIES
JUNIOR B MEN
SENIOR & JUN A LADIES
SENIOR & JUN A MEN
Ice Resurface

JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR E BOYS
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS
JUNIOR B LADIES
JUNIOR B MEN
SENIOR & JUN A LADIES
SENIOR & JUN A MEN
Ice Resurface

RELAY C-D-E GIRLS
RELAY C-D-E BOYS
RELAY S-A-B LADIES
RELAY S-A-B MEN
Awards of Prizes

December 19-21, 2003
Program

Distance Round
333m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
800 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
800 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
333 m 1 x FINAL
333m 1 x FINAL
500 m 1 x FINAL
500 m 1 x FINAL
800 m 1 x FINAL
800 m 1 x FINAL
1000 m 1 x FINAL
1000 m 1 x FINAL
1000 m 1 x FINAL
1000 m 1 x FINAL
800 m 1 x SUPER FINAL
800 m 1 x SUPER FINAL
1000 m 1 x SUPER FINAL
1000 m 1 x SUPER FINAL
1500 m 1 x SUPER FINAL
1500 m 1 x SUPER FINAL
1500 m 1 x SUPER FINAL
1500 m 1 x SUPER FINAL
3000 m 1 x SUPER FINAL
3000 m 1 x SUPER FINAL
2000 m 1 x FINAL
2000 m 1 x FINAL
3000 m 1 x FINAL
5000 m 1 x FINAL

Qualifiers

s

s

1
L,
1
1

[NSJ (S (ST S )

s

— — =

[NSR \S I NS V]

6 best with FP
6 best with FP
6 best with FP
6 best with FP
6 best with FP
6 best with FP
6 best with FP
6 best with FP
8 best with FP
8 best with FP
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

JUNIOR E GIRLS

72
58
28
73
74
55
61

TOTH Patricia
KARABOVA Martina
IWACH Katarzyna
CURILOVA Lenka
VALECKOVA Nada
SASVARI Annabella
DENES Vera

JUNIOR E BOYS

112
121
124
125
139

75
177
179
180
163
164
181
166

BERES Bence
ROTH Andras
HLAVSA Petr
BEIKMANIS Normans
VAN DER WALT Maverick
FRANKOVIC Boris
TAUBER Erik
HRICKO Tomas
PORADA David
ARADI Balazs
IPACH Robin
MAKSZIM Zsombor
KATZENBACH Bence

JUNIOR D GIRLS

16
17
20
38
39
50
51
52
66

NOVAK Eliza
CSEROS Réka
ANDERSONE Ingrida
CSILIP Rita

LAKATOS Dorottya
MATASOVSKA Tatiana
ZELENA Petra
BODOVA Tatiana
NOVANSKA Katarina

JUNIOR D BOYS

1M1
119
120
122
123
150
160
161
169
170

KOVACS Dénes
JONAS Balazs
ZSUGYO Bence
LOUDIN Vojta
BERAN Tomas
SUROVEC Matus
DOBAY Péter Gabor
OLAH Bence
HORVATH Stefan
MALOVEC Matej

JUNIOR C GIRLS

3
7
15
19
27
30
37
47
48
49
57

MEDKOVA Pavla
DEBRECZENI Zséfia
LENCSE Szilvia
DERGACA Viktoria
ZAWADA Malwina
BABOL Dominika
SZEKELY lidiko
NECASOVA Lucie
DURSOVA Anna
TOMSIKOVA Simona
KESZLER Andrea

December 19-21, 2003

List of Competitors

HUN
KOS
OMKLS
STEZ
STEZ
SZKE
TRGSE

HUN
KAG
KSB
LAT
RSA
STEZ
STEZ
STEZ
STEZ
TDKE
TDKE
TDKE
TRGSE

JSE
KAG
LAT
ROM
ROM
STEZ
STEZ
SVK
TRN

HUN
KAG
KAG
KSB
KSB
STEZ
SZKE
SZKE
TRN
TRN

CZE
HUN
JSE
LAT
OMKLS
PODHALE
ROM
STCZ
STEZ
STEZ
TDKE

64

VALACHOVA Alexandra

JUNIOR C BOYS

110
17
118

94
137
146
147
148
149
168
174

KNOCH Viktor
FARKAS Daniel
TAMAS M. Andras
PIELA Cyryl
KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt
BODO Juraj

DRAB Stefan
KREMPASKY Kamil
MATASOVSKY Ivan
FORNER Jan
MARTINI Simon

JUNIOR B LADIES

1

8

9
10
11
18
22
25
26
29
31
36
42
43
56
70

MALISZEWSKA Patrycia
ALTMANNN Denise
TREMMEL Teresa
DARAZS Rézsa
LAJTOS Szandra
KRIEVANE Evita
URBAN Aleksandra
GRAJCAR Natalia
PNIEWSKA Kaja
OLCON Victoria
OLECHNICKA Agnieszka
KOVACS Il Kinga

VAN DER WALT Cimone
KROFLIC Tjasa
KESZLER Krisztina
TIBENSKA Petra

JUNIOR B MEN

100
102
105
104
109
126
129
101
132
133
136
140
143
144
145
152
153
154
167

DOLINSKI Pawel
RAINKO Jerzy
JANECKO Jakub
TAMUS Marton
GALAMBOS Gabor
FILIPOWICZ Adam
FURCH Michal
1ZBICKI Roman
JAWORSKI Jakub
KULESZA Dariusz
PATAKI Gellert
KOCH Benjamin
KOSTURAK Karol
MUSTAKOV Michal
VIGAS Milos
DEMOVIC Vladimir
HORVATH Ivan
POLOMSKY Stefan
KUBEK Mikulas

SENIOR & JUN A LADIES

2

4
5
6

BAWERNA Agnieszka
HRUZOVA Marcela
NOVOTNA Katerina
SVITILOVA Lucie

TRN

HUN
JSE
JSE
MKS
ROM
STEZ
STEZ
STEZ
STEZ
TRN
VGK

BIAL
ERC
ERC
HUN
HUN
LAT
MKS
OMKLS
OMKLS
PODHALE
POL
ROM
RSA
SLO
TDKE
TRN

BIAL
BIAL
CZE
HUN
HUN
MKS
OMKLS
POL
POL
POL
ROM
S8V
STEZ
STEZ
STEZ
SVK
SVK
SVK
TRN

BIAL
CZE
CZE
CZE
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7
14
67
68
21
23
32
33
34
35
40
41
44
45
46
54
69

SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

SVITILOVA Zuzana
NAGY Mariann
BIRO Krisztina
HUSZAR Erika
KRUMINA lIvita
CHELKOWSKA Agnieszka
GASIOR Magdalena
POPIOLEK Aida
REGUCKA Karolina
ROMANOWICZ Anna
KOVACS | Kinga
KRISTO Katalin
KOLAR Anja
PEUNIK Polona
KOBLER Kristina
ZIMOVA Tatiana
KARABOVA Renata

SENIOR & JUN A MEN

103
106
108
113
114
115
176
116
128
130
131
134
138
141
142
151
155
156
157
158
159
162

79
171
173
175

FABIJANSKI Lukasz
HRUZA Jarmil

PULEC Andre

KNOCH Balazs

LOTH David Mané
PIROS Attila

KOVER Balazs
ZASLAVSKY Denis
MANKOWSKI Przemyslaw
WROBLEWSKI Tomasz
JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw
BRODKA Zbigniew
VRENCEAN Laszlo
KOCH Michael

KOCH Stefan

BENKO Tomas
GRESCHNER Tomas
JELEN Peter

UZAK Matus

VALACH Andrej
ZEMKO Peter

TUTRAI Tamas
MICHALIK Matus
HORVATH Peter

ZIMA Karol

LUKAS Christian

RELAY C-D-E GIRLS

1
3
4
2

MIXED1 RELAY
MIXED2 RELAY
MIXED3 RELAY
STEZ RELAY

RELAY C-D-E BOYS

N - W B O

CZECH REPUBLIC RELAY
HUNGARY RELAY

JSE RELAY

KAGAMI RELAY

MIXED1 RELAY

List of Competitors

CZE
HUN
HUN
HUN
LAT

MKS
POL
POL
POL
POL

ROM
ROM
SLO

SLO

SSV
SVK
SVK

BIAL
CZE
ERC
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
ISR
MKS
POL
POL
POL
ROM
SSV
SSV
STEZ
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SZKE
TRN
TRN
TRN
VGK

MIXED1
MIXED2
MIXED3
STEZ

CZE
HUN
JSE
KAG
MIXED1

5 STEZ RELAY
8 TDKE RELAY

7

TRN RELAY

RELAY A-B-C LADIES

W B =2 N O

BIALYSTOK RELAY
HUNGARY RELAY
OMKLS-OPOLE RELAY
POLAND RELAY
ROMANIA RELAY

RELAY A-B-C MEN

AN W - o

BIALYSTOK RELAY
HUNGARY RELAY
POLAND RELAY
ROMANIA RELAY
SLOVAKIA RELAY

RELAY S-A-B LADIES

AW oo -~ NN o

BIALYSTOK RELAY
CZECH REPUBLIC RELAY
HUNGARY RELAY
OMKLS-OPOLE RELAY
ROMANIA RELAY
SLOVAKIA RELAY

RELAY S-A-B MEN

N W = 01 O

AUSTRIA RELAY
HUNGARY RELAY
POLAND RELAY
SLOVAKIA RELAY
SLOVAKIA2 RELAY
TRN RELAY

STEZ
TDKE
TRN

BIAL
HUN
OMKLS
POL
ROM

BIAL
HUN
POL
ROM
SVK

BIAL
CZE
HUN
OMKLS
ROM
SVK

AUT
HUN
POL
SVK
SVK
TRN
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

December 19-21, 2003
Results

JUNIOR E GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 500 m JUNIOR E GIRLS FINAL 333 m
RACE: 1  HEAT: 1 RACE: 180 HEAT: 1
1. 55 SASVARI Annabella SZKE  NOTIME 34 1. 55 SASVARI Annabella SZKE 0:36,369 34
2. 61 DENES Vera TRGSE  NOTIME 21 2. 61DENES Vera TRGSE  0:37,353 21
3. 74 VALECKOVA Nada STEZ  NOTIME 13 3. 28 IWACH Katarzyna OMKLS  0:39,657 13
RACE: 2 HEAT: 2 4 72 TOTH Patricia HUN 0242,807 8
1. 72 TOTH Patricia HUN 0:57,286 34
2. 28 IWACH Katarzyna OMKLS ~ 1:01,800 21 JUNIOR E GIRLS SUPER FINAL 800 m
3. 73 CURILOVA Lenka STEZ  1:19,321 13 RACE: 190 HEAT: 1
4. 58 KARABOVA Martina KOS 1:22,575 8 1. 55 SASVARI Annabella SZKE 1:31,389 34

2. 72 TOTH Patricia HUN 1:32,104 21
JUNIOR E GIRLS FINAL 500 m 3. 28 IWACH Katarzyna OMKLS  1:37,898 13
RACE: 14 HEAT: 1 4 61 DENES Vera TRGSE 1240,372 8
1. 55 SASVARI Annabella SZKE 055208 34 73 CURILOVA Lenka STEZ DQ.  impeding
2. 72TOTH Paticia HUN 0:55,515 21 74 VALECKOVA Nada STEZ DQ.  impeding
3. 61 DENES Vera TRGSE  0:55,854 13
4. 28 IWACH Katarzyna OMKLS 1:01,167 8
5. 73 CURILOVA Lenka STEZ 1:19,532 5
6. 74 VALECKOVA Nada STEZ 1:26,778 3

JUNIOR E GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 222 m
RACE: 59 HEAT: 1

1. 72 TOTH Patricia HUN 0:25,800 34
2. 61DENES Vera TRGSE  0:25,934 21
3. 73 CURILOVA Lenka STEZ 0:35,707 13
4. 58 KARABOVA Martina KOS 0:36,332 8
RACE: 60 HEAT: 2

1. 55 SASVARI Annabella SZKE 0:26,378 34
2. 28 IWACH Katarzyna OMKLS  0:27,754 21
3. 74 VALECKOVA Nada STEZ 0:27,873 13

JUNIOR E GIRLS FINAL 222 m
RACE: 69 HEAT: 1

1. 55 SASVARI Annabella SZKE 0:25,139 34
2. 72 TOTH Patricia HUN 0:252711 21
3. 61DENES Vera TRGSE  0:26,046 13
4. 28 IWACH Katarzyna OMKLS ~ 0:27,232 8

JUNIOR E GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 333 m
RACE: 162 HEAT: 1

1. 72 TOTH Patricia HUN 0:37,583 34
2. 61 DENES Vera TRGSE  0:37,809 21
3. 73 CURILOVA Lenka STEZ 0:51,562 13
4. 58 KARABOVA Martina KOS 0:52,203 8
RACE: 163 HEAT: 2

1. 55 SASVARI Annabella SZKE 0:38,121 34
2. 28 IWACH Katarzyna OMKLS  0:39,874 21
3. 74 VALECKOVA Nada STEZ 0:49,675 13
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results
JUNIOR E BOYS SEMI-FINAL 500 m JUNIOR E BOYS SEMI-FINAL 222 m
RACE: 3 HEAT: 1 RACE: 61 HEAT: 1
1. 112 BERES Bence HUN 0:54,031 34 1. 166 KATZENBACH Bence TRGSE 025,353 34
2. 164 IPACH Robin TDKE 0:58,967 21 2. 164 IPACH Robin TDKE 0:25,866 21
3. 177 TAUBER Erik STEZ 1:13,636 13 3. 75 FRANKOVIC Boris STEZ 0:25,909 13
180 PORADA David STEZ DQ. nostart 4. 124 HLAVSA Petr KSB 0:28,878 8
RACE: 4 HEAT: 2 RACE: 62 HEAT: 2
1. 166 KATZENBACH Bence TRGSE  0:55461 34 1. 112 BERES Bence HUN 0:24,707 34
2. 125 BEIKMANIS Normans LAT 0:58,839 21 2. 163 ARADI Balazs TDKE 0:26,393 21
3. 121 ROTH Andras KAG 0:59,216 13 3. 121 ROTH Andras KAG 0:26,502 13
4. 181 MAKSZIM Zsombor TDKE 1:03454 8 4. 125 BEIKMANIS Normans LAT 0:33,333 8
5. 179 HRICKO Tomas STEZ 143073 5
RACE: 5 HEAT: 3 JUNIOR E BOYS FINAL 222 m
1. 75 FRANKOVIC Boris STEZ  0:56,930 34 RACE: 70 HEAT: 1
2. 163 ARADI Balazs TDKE 0:57,069 21 1. 112 BERES Bence HUN 0:24,239 34
3. 124 HLAVSA Petr KSB 1:01,853 13 2. 163 ARADI Balazs TDKE 0:25,418 21
4. 139 VAN DER WALT Maverick RSA 1:06,975 8 3. 166 KATZENBACH Bence TRGSE  0:25,541 13
178 FORNAJ Silvester STEZ DQ. nostart 4. 164 IPACH Robin TDKE 0:31,986 8
JUNIOR E BOYS FINAL 500 m JUNIOR E BOYS HEATS 333 m
RACE: 15 HEAT: 1 RACE: 133 HEAT: 1
1. 112 BERES Bence HUN 0:52,462 34 1. 75 FRANKOVIC Boris STEZ 0:38,407 34
2. 166 KATZENBACH Bence TRGSE  0:54,563 21 2. 139 VAN DER WALT Maverick RSA 0:39,046 21
3. 75 FRANKOVIC Boris STEZ 0:55,816 13 3. 164 IPACH Robin TDKE 0:40,064 13
4. 163 ARADI Balazs TDKE 0:55,856 8 RACE: 134 HEAT: 2
5. 125 BEIKMANIS Normans LAT 0:57,821 5 1. 112 BERES Bence HUN 0:36,912 34
6. 164 IPACH Robin TDKE 0:58,009 3 2. 124 HLAVSA Petr KSB 0:47,179 21
179 HRICKO Tomas STEZ DQ. no start
JUNIOR E BOYS HEATS 222 m
RACE: 135 HEAT: 3
RACE: 46 HEAT: 1 1. 125 BEIKMANIS Normans LAT 0:39,323 34
1. 75 FRANKOVIC Boris STEZ 0:26,148 34 2 163 ARADI Baldzs TDKE 0:30.346 21
2. 164 IPACH Robin TDKE  0:26491 21 3. 177 TAUBER Erk STEZ 057,509 13
3. 139 VAN DER WALT Maverick RSA 0:26,952 13
RACE: 136 HEAT: 4
RACE: 47 HEAT: 2 1. 166 KATZENBACH Bence TRGSE  0:38522 34
1. 166 KATZENBACH Bence TRGSE  0:25,730 34 9 121 ROTH Andrds KAG 040772 21
2. 121 ROTH Andras KAG 0:25,844 21 3. 181 MAKSZIM Zsombor TOKE  0:42171 13
3. 181 MAKSZIM Zsombor TDKE 0:30,393 13 4. 180 PORADA David STEZ 104575 8
4. 179 HRICKO Tomas STEZ 0:40,284 8
RACE: 48 HEAT: 3 JUNIOR E BOYS SEMI-FINAL 333 m
1. 112 BERES Bence HUN 0:24,346 34 RACE: 164 HEAT: 1
2. 124 HLAVSA Petr KSB 0:28,182 21 1. 166 KATZENBACH Bence TRGSE  0:39,321 34
3. 180 PORADA David STEZ 0:49,328 13 2. 163 ARADI Balazs TDKE 0:43,280 21
RACE: 49 HEAT: 4 3. 125 BEIKMANIS Normans LAT 0:46,008 13
1. 163 ARADI Balazs TDKE 0:27,392 34 4. 124 HLAVSA Petr KSB 0:49,695 8
2. 125 BEIKMANIS Normans LAT 0:27,610 21 RACE: 165 HEAT: 2
3. 177 TAUBER Erik STEZ 0:40,611 13 1. 112 BERES Bence HUN 0:35,185 34
2. 75 FRANKOVIC Boris STEZ 0:37,750 21
3. 121 ROTH Andras KAG 0:38,352 13
4. 139 VAN DER WALT Maverick RSA 0:38,819 8
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

JUNIOR E BOYS FINAL 333 m
RACE: 181 HEAT: 1

1,
2.
3. 166 KATZENBACH Bence
4.

JUNIOR E BOYS SUPER FINAL 800 m

112 BERES Bence
75 FRANKOVIC Boris

163 ARADI Balazs

RACE: 191 HEAT: 1

IR

. 112 BERES Bence

75 FRANKOVIC Boris

. 166 KATZENBACH Bence

163 ARADI Balazs
125 BEIKMANIS Normans
164 IPACH Robin

HUN
STEZ
TRGSE
TDKE

HUN
STEZ
TRGSE
TDKE
LAT
TDKE

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

0:35,429
0:36,243
0:36,283
0:37,908

1:26,442
1:29,924
1:30,735
1:32,363
1:32,4056
1:35,094

34
21

34
21

w o1 ©

Results
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

JUNIOR D GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 800 m
RACE: 6 HEAT: 1

1. 16 NOVAK Eliza JSE

2. 39 LAKATOS Dorottya ROM
3. 17 CSER(OS Réka KAG
4. 51 ZELENA Petra STEZ
5. 66 NOVANSKA Katarina TRN

RACE: 7 HEAT: 2

1. 52 BODOVA Tatiana SVK

2. 38 CSILIP Rita ROM
3. 50 MATASOVSKA Tatiana STEZ
4. 20 ANDERSONE Ingrida LAT

JUNIOR D GIRLS FINAL 800 m
RACE: 16 HEAT: 1

1. 39 LAKATOS Dorottya ROM
2. 52 BODOVA Tatiana SVK
3. 17 CSER(OS Réka KAG
4. 50 MATASOVSKA Tatiana STEZ
5. 16 NOVAK Eliza JSE
38 CSILIP Rita ROM

JUNIOR D GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 400 m
RACE: 50 HEAT: 1

1. 16 NOVAK Eliza JSE

2. 39 LAKATOS Dorottya ROM
3. 50 MATASOVSKA Tatiana STEZ
4. 66 NOVANSKA Katarina TRN

RACE: 51 HEAT: 2

1. 52 BODOVA Tatiana SVK

2. 38 CSILIP Rita ROM
3. 17 CSER(OS Réka KAG
4. 51 ZELENA Petra STEZ
5. 20 ANDERSONE Ingrida LAT

JUNIOR D GIRLS FINAL 400 m
RACE: 71 HEAT: 1

1. 16 NOVAK Eliza JSE
2. 39 LAKATOS Dorottya ROM
3. 52 BODOVA Tatiana SVK

38 CSILIP Rita ROM

JUNIOR D GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 500 m
RACE: 137 HEAT: 1

1. 38 CSILIP Rita ROM
2. 16 NOVAK Eliza JSE
3. 52 BODOVA Tatiana SVK
4. 51 ZELENA Petra STEZ

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

1:30,933 34
1:30,947 21
1:33,567 13
1:34,564 8
1:49,640 5

1:28,894 34
1:29,666 21
1:38,682 13
1:51,444 8

1:29,388 34
1:32,363 21
1:35,723 13
1:35,726 8
1:36,424 5

DQ. impeding

0:44,151 34
0:44,362 21
0:46,312 13
0:50,898 8

0:43,896 34
0:44,125 21
0:47,694 13
0:50,621
1:01,485 5

o

0:43,802 34
0:44,148 21
0:44,488 13

DQ. impeding

0:54,061 34
0:54,080 21
0:54,335 13
0:59,048 8

RACE: 138 HEAT: 2

1. 39 LAKATOS Dorottya ROM
2. 17 CSEROS Réka KAG
3. 50 MATASOVSKA Tatiana STEZ
4. 66 NOVANSKA Katarina TRN

5. 20 ANDERSONE Ingrida LAT

JUNIOR D GIRLS FINAL 500 m
RACE: 182 HEAT: 1

1. 39 LAKATOS Dorottya ROM
2. 38 CSILIP Rita ROM
3. 16 NOVAK Eliza JSE
4. 17 CSEROS Réka KAG
5. 50 MATASOVSKA Tatiana STEZ
6. 66 NOVANSKA Katarina TRN
7. 20 ANDERSONE Ingrida LAT

0:55,866
0:58,460
0:59,155
1:05,552
1:13,414

0:53,757
0:53,785
0:53,974
0:58,334
0:58,379
1:04,467
1:05,301

JUNIOR D GIRLS SUPER FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 192 HEAT: 1

1. 52 BODOVA Tatiana SVK
2. 16 NOVAK Eliza JSE
3. 38 CSILIP Rita ROM
4. 39 LAKATOS Dorottya ROM
5. 17 CSEROS Reéka KAG
6. 50 MATASOVSKA Tatiana STEZ

1:54,140
1:54,551
1:54,577
1:54,615
1:59,392
1:59,454
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

JUNIOR D BOYS SEMI-FINAL 800 m
RACE: 8 HEAT: 1

1. 111 KOVACS Dénes HUN
2. 120 ZSUGYO Bence KAG
3. 170 MALOVEC Matej TRN
4. 123 BERAN Tomas KSB
5. 160 DOBAY Péter Gabor SZKE
RACE: 9 HEAT: 2

1. 122 LOUDIN Vojta KSB
2. 161 OLAH Bence SZKE
3. 119 JONAS Balazs KAG
4. 169 HORVATH Stefan TRN
5. 150 SUROVEC Matus STEZ

JUNIOR D BOYS FINAL 800 m
RACE: 17 HEAT: 1

1. 111 KOVACS Dénes HUN
2. 122 LOUDIN Vojta KSB
3. 161 OLAH Bence SZKE
4. 170 MALOVEC Matej TRN
119 JONAS Balazs KAG
120 ZSUGYO Bence KAG

JUNIOR D BOYS SEMI-FINAL 400 m
RACE: 63 HEAT: 1

1. 120 ZSUGYO Bence KAG
2. 122 LOUDIN Vojta KSB
3. 169 HORVATH Stefan TRN
4. 150 SUROVEC Matus STEZ
5. 161 OLAH Bence SZKE
RACE: 64 HEAT: 2

1. 111 KOVACS Dénes HUN
2. 160 DOBAY Péter Gabor SZKE
3. 119 JONAS Balazs KAG
4. 123 BERAN Tomas KSB
5. 170 MALOVEC Matej TRN

JUNIOR D BOYS FINAL 400 m
RACE: 72 HEAT: 1

1. 111 KOVACS Dénes HUN
2. 160 DOBAY Péter Gabor SZKE
3. 122 LOUDIN Vojta KSB
4. 120 ZSUGYO Bence KAG

1:26,446
1:29,326
1:29,499
1:39,209
1:48,192

1:30,404
1:31,059
1:31,181
1:40,975
1:53,985

1:24,293
1:25,297
1:26,959
1:27,909
DQ.
DQ.

0:43,612
0:47,695
0:48,501
1:01,990
1:32,095

0:41,706
0:42,574
0:45,868
0:47,841
0:53,238

0:40,782
0:41,649
0:41,759
0:41,776

Results

JUNIOR D BOYS SEMI-FINAL 500 m
RACE: 166 HEAT: 1

34 1. 120 ZSUGYO Bence KAG 0:52,369 34
21 2. 122 LOUDIN Vojta KSB 0:52,463 21
13 3. 160 DOBAY Péter Gabor SZKE 0:52,970 13
8 4. 169 HORVATH Stefan TRN 0:58,432 8
5 5. 150 SUROVEC Matus STEZ 1:04,077 5
RACE: 167 HEAT: 2
34 1. 111 KOVACS Dénes HUN 0:51,493 34
21 2. 119 JONAS Balazs KAG 0:52,331 21
13 3. 161 OLAH Bence SZKE 0:52,693 13
8 4. 170 MALOVEC Matej TRN 0:52,818 8
5 5. 123 BERAN Tomas KSB 1:00,276 5
JUNIOR D BOYS FINAL 500 m
RACE: 183 HEAT: 1
34 1. 111 KOVACS Dénes HUN 0:50,500 34
21 2. 120 ZSUGYO Bence KAG 0:52,486 21
13 3. 119 JONAS Balézs KAG 1:04,497 13
8 122 LOUDIN Vojta KSB DQ. impeding
impeding
off track JUNIOR D BOYS SUPER FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 193 HEAT: 1
1. 111 KOVACS Dénes HUN 1:46,830 34
2. 120 ZSUGYO Bence KAG 1:47,538 21
34 3. 161 OLAH Bence SZKE 1:49,423 13
21 4. 160 DOBAY Péter Gabor SZKE 2:01,528 8
13 5. 119 JONAS Balazs KAG 2:25469 5
8 122 LOUDIN Vojta KSB DQ. cross track
5
34
21
13
8
5
34
21
13
8
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

JUNIOR C GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 1000 m RACE: 66 HEAT: 2

1. 71 DEBRECZENI Zsofia HUN
RACE: 10 HEAT: 1 2. 49 TOMSIKOVA Simona STEZ
1. 71 DEBRECZENI Zs¢fia HUN 1:49,155 34 3. 47 NECASOVA Lucie STCZ
2. 3 MEDKOVA Pavla CZE 1:49,469 21 4. 64 VALACHOVA Alexandra TRN
3. 49 TOMSIKOVA Simona STEZ 1:49,531 13
4. 19 DERGACA Viktoria LAT 1:50477 8 JUNIOR C GIRLS FINAL 500 m
5. 57 KESZLER Andrea TDKE ~ 1:51,398 5 RACE: 73 HEAT: 1
6. 15LENCSE Szivia JSE 1:51,658 3 1 27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS
RACE: 11 HEAT: 2 2. 49 TOMSIKOVA Simona STEZ
1. 37 SZEKELY Iidiko ROM 1:51,589 34 3. 71 DEBRECZENI Zsofia HUN
2. 27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS  1:51,706 21 37 SZEKELY Iidiko ROM
3. 47 NECASOVA Lucie STCZ  1:52,338 13
4. 64 VALACHOVA Alexandra TRN 1:54,644 8 JUNIOR C GIRLS HEATS 800 m
5. 48 DURSOVA Anna STEZ 2:00,521 5 RACE: 139 HEAT: 1
6. 30 BABOL Dominika PODHALE 2:02,578 3 1. 71 DEBRECZENI Zsofia HUN
2. 47 NECASOVA Lucie sTCZ
JUNIOR C GIRLS FINAL 1000 m 3. 15 LENCSE Szilvia JSE
RACE: 18 HEAT: 1 RACE: 140 HEAT: 2
. 3MEDKOVA Pavla CZE 1:49,351 34 1 49 TOMSIKOVA Simona STEZ
2. 49 TOSIKOVA Simona STEZ 1:49,545 21 5 19 DERGACA Viktoria LAT
3. 47 NECASOVA Lucie STCZ 149,772 13 3 57 KESZLER Andrea TOKE
4. 37 SZEKELY lidiko ROM 2:02,387 8
5. 71 DEBRECZENI Zsofia HUN 212712 5 RACE: 141 HEAT: 3
27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS ~ DQ. impeding 1. 37 SZEKELY lidko ROM
2. 3 MEDKOVA Pavia CZE
JUNIOR C GIRLS HEATS 500 m 3. 30 BABOL Dominika PODHALE
RACE: 52 HEAT: 1 RACE: 142 HEAT: 4
1. 3 MEDKOVA Pavia CZE 0:53,230 34 1. 27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS
2. 64 VALACHOVA Alexandra TRN 0:54,393 21 2. 64 VALACHOVA Alexandra TRN
3. 15 LENCSE Szilvia JSE 0:54,619 13 3. 48 DURSOVA Anna STEZ
RACE: 53 HEAT: 2 JUNIOR C GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 800 m
1. 37 SZEKELY lidiko ROM 0:51,866 34
2. 71 DEBRECZENI Zsdfia HUN 0:53,845 21 RACE: 168 HEAT: 1
3. 30 BABOL Dominika PODHALE 057,381 13 1. 27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS
2. 3 MEDKOVA Pavia CZE
RACE: 54 HEAT: 3 3. 47 NECASOVA Lucie sTCZ
1. 27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS  0:51,545 34 4 64 VALACHOVA Alexandra RN
2. 47 NECASOVA Lucie STCZ  0:55111 21
3. 48 DURSOVA Anna STEZ  0:58.170 13 RACE: 169 HEAT: 2
1. 71 DEBRECZENI Zsofia HUN
RACE: 55 HEAT: 4 2. 37 SZEKELY lidiko ROM
1. 49 TOMSIKOVA Simona STEZ 052,683 34 3 49 TOMSIKOVA Simona STEZ
2. 57 KESZLER Andrea TDKE  0:53,694 21 4 19 DERGACA Viktoria LAT
3. 19 DERGACA Viktoria LAT 0:54,885 13
JUNIOR C GIRLS FINAL 800 m
JUNIOR C GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 500 m
RACE: 184 HEAT: 1
RACE: 65 HEAT: 1 1. 37 SZEKELY lidiko ROM
1. 37 SZEKELY lidiko ROM 0:49,294 34 5 27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS
2. 27 ZAWADA Malvina OMKLS  0:49.416 21 s 71 DEBRECZEN| Zsofa HUN
3. 3 MEDKOVA Pavla CZE 0:51,088 13 4 3 MEDKOVA Pavia 7E
4. 57 KESZLER Andrea TDKE  0:52,265 8

0:50,913 34
0:51,832 21
0:52,456 13
0:53,422 8

0:49,637 34
0:50,988 21
1:01,506 13

DQ. impeding

1:26,918 34
1:28,838 21
1:30,268 13

1:29,302 34
1:30,129 21
2:00,446 13

1:24,900 34
1:27,085 21
1:35,892 13

1:34,128 34
1:36,347 21
1:37,933 13

1:26,295 34
1:27,180 21
1:27,511 13
1:27,594 8

1:21,645 34
1:22,285 21
1:23,164 13
1:27,990 8

1:22,757 34
1:22,982 21
1:23,098 13
1:50,944 8
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

JUNIOR C GIRLS SUPER FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 194 HEAT: 1

ook wn -

37 SZEKELY lidiko

71 DEBRECZENI Zséfia
3 MEDKOVA Pavla

49 TOMSIKOVA Simona

47 NECASOVA Lucie

27 ZAWADA Malwina

ROM
HUN
CZE
STEZ
STCZ
OMKLS

2:50,630 34
2:51,789 21
2:52,758 13
2:52,850 8
2:55,977 §
2:58,186 3
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

JUNIOR C BOYS SEMI-FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 12 HEAT: 1

1. 110 KNOCH Viktor HUN
2. 147 DRAB Stefan STEZ
3. 117 FARKAS Daniel JSE

4. 148 KREMPASKY Kamil STEZ
5. 94 PIELA Cynyl MKS
RACE: 13 HEAT: 2

1. 137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM
2. 168 FORNER Jan TRN

3. 149 MATASOVSKY Ivan STEZ
4. 146 BODO Juraj STEZ
5. 174 MARTINI Simon VGK
6. 118 TAMAS M. Andras JSE

JUNIOR C BOYS FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 19 HEAT: 1

1. 110 KNOCH Viktor HUN
2. 137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM
3. 149 MATASOVSKY Ivan STEZ
4. 168 FORNER Jan TRN
5. 147 DRAB Stefan STEZ
6. 117 FARKAS Daniel JSE

JUNIOR C BOYS HEATS 500 m
RACE: 56 HEAT: 1

1. 137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM
2. 94 PIELA Cynyl MKS
3. 118 TAMAS M. Andrés JSE

4. 147 DRAB Stefan STEZ
RACE: 57 HEAT: 2

1. 168 FORNER Jan TRN

2. 149 MATASOVSKY Ivan STEZ
3. 174 MARTINI Simon VGK
4. 148 KREMPASKY Kamil STEZ
RACE: 58 HEAT: 3

1. 110 KNOCH Viktor HUN
2. 146 BODO Juraj STEZ
3. 117 FARKAS Daniel JSE

JUNIOR C BOYS SEMI-FINAL 500 m
RACE: 67 HEAT: 1

1. 110 KNOCH Viktor HUN
2. 168 FORNER Jan TRN
3. 146 BODO Juraj STEZ
4. 118 TAMAS M. Andras JSE

1:45,980
1:48,048
1:50,402
2:05,686
2:25,234

1:43,808
1:44,595
1:45,631
1:45,988
1:59,344
2:00,783

1:42,835
1:42,966
1:44,795
1:44,798
1:46,938
1:51,732

0:47,169
0:50,662
0:57,363
0:57,867

0:50,580
0:51,528
0:55,946
1:10,017

0:50,135
0:52,065
1:08,945

0:48,713
0:49,759
0:51,488
0:56,450

34

w o1 ©

34
21

w o1 ©

34

34
21

34
21

Results

RACE: 68 HEAT: 2

1. 137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM

2. 94 PIELA Cynyl MKS

3. 174 MARTINI Simon VGK
149 MATASOVSKY Ivan STEZ

JUNIOR C BOYS FINAL 500 m
RACE: 74 HEAT: 1

1. 137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM
2. 110 KNOCH Viktor HUN
3. 168 FORNER Jan TRN
4. 94 PIELA Cyryl MKS

JUNIOR C BOYS HEATS 800 m
RACE: 143 HEAT: 1

1. 110 KNOCH Viktor HUN
2. 148 KREMPASKY Kamil STEZ
3. 147 DRAB Stefan STEZ
4. 118 TAMAS M. Andras JSE

RACE: 144 HEAT: 2

1. 168 FORNER Jan TRN

2. 149 MATASOVSKY Ivan STEZ
3. 117 FARKAS Daniel JSE

4. 174 MARTINI Simon VGK
RACE: 145 HEAT: 3

1. 137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM
2. 94 PIELA Cyryl MKS
3. 146 BODO Juraj STEZ

JUNIOR C BOYS SEMI-FINAL 800 m
RACE: 170 HEAT: 1

1. 110 KNOCH Viktor HUN
2. 94 PIELA Cynyl MKS
3. 149 MATASOVSKY Ivan STEZ
4. 146 BODO Juraj STEZ
RACE: 171 HEAT: 2

1. 137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM
2. 168 FORNER Jan TRN
3. 147 DRAB Stefan STEZ
4. 148 KREMPASKY Kamil STEZ

JUNIOR C BOYS FINAL 800 m
RACE: 185 HEAT: 1

1. 94 PIELA Cynyl MKS
2. 168 FORNER Jan TRN
3. 110 KNOCH Viktor HUN

137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM

0:47,192

0:49,520

0:56,323
DQ.

0:47,605
0:47,699
0:48,135
0:48,296

1:21,988
1:24,228
1:24,439
1:33,943

1:21,466
1:22,559
1:25,921
1:31,580

1:19,857
1:21,772
1:22,868

1:19,935
1:20,359
1:20,606
1:21,651

1:18,124
1:20,889
1:22,421
1:22,545

1:18,210

1:26,202

1:28,103
DQ.
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

JUNIOR C BOYS SUPER FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 195 HEAT: 1

1. 110 KNOCH Viktor HUN 2:40,910 34
2. 137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM 2:41,002 21
3. 94 PIELA Cyryl MKS 2:44,016 13
4. 149 MATASOVSKY Ivan STEZ 2:49,127 8
5. 147 DRAB Stefan STEZ 2:52,992 §
6. 168 FORNER Jan TRN 2:59,076 3
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JUNIOR B LADIES SEMI-FINAL 1500 m

SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

RACE: 29 HEAT: 1

1

2
3.
4
5

18 KRIEVANE Evita

1 MALISZEWSKA Patrycia
25 GRAJCAR Natalia

9 TREMMEL Teresa
29 OLCON Victoria

RACE: 30 HEAT: 2

1
2
3.
4,
5
6

11 LAJTOS Szandra
8 ALTMANNN Denise
36 KOVACS Il Kinga
22 URBAN Aleksandra
56 KESZLER Krisztina
70 TIBENSKA Petra

RACE: 31 HEAT: 3

ok~ =

10 DARAZS Rézsa
31 OLECHNICKA Agnieszka
42 VAN DER WALT Cimone
43 KROFLIC Tjasa
26 PNIEWSKA Kaja

LAT

BIAL
OMKLS
ERC
PODHALE

HUN
ERC
ROM
MKS
TDKE
TRN

HUN
POL
RSA
SLO
OMKLS

JUNIOR B LADIES FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 40 HEAT: 1

1

2
3
4,
5
6

10 DARAZS Rézsa

18 KRIEVANE Evita

31 OLECHNICKA Agnieszka
11 LAJTOS Szandra

8 ALTMANNN Denise

1 MALISZEWSKA Patrycia

HUN
LAT

POL
HUN
ERC
BIAL

JUNIOR B LADIES HEATS 500 m
RACE: 89 HEAT: 1

1.
2.
3.
4.

8 ALTMANNN Denise
22 URBAN Aleksandra
56 KESZLER Krisztina
11 LAJTOS Szandra

RACE: 90 HEAT: 2

1.
2.
3.

18 KRIEVANE Evita
36 KOVACS Il Kinga
43 KROFLIC Tjasa

26 PNIEWSKA Kaja

RACE: 91 HEAT: 3

1.

2.
3.
4

10 DARAZS Rézsa
25 GRAJCAR Natalia
29 OLCON Victoria
70 TIBENSKA Petra

ERC
MKS
TDKE
HUN

LAT
ROM
SLO
OMKLS

HUN
OMKLS
PODHALE
TRN

2:42,942
2:43,972
2:49,196
2:54,151
2:54,567

2:37,670
2:38,362
2:38,372
2:47,080
2:49,202
2:56,042

2:46,575
2:46,852
2:51,407
2:51,539
303,195

2:31,917
2:32,034
2:32,117
2:33,377
2:34,083
2:34,272

0:50,616
0:51,732
0:53,213
1:04,552

0:50,324

0:50,445

0:55,095
DQ.

0:49,873
0:49,963
0:53,704
0:53,868

December 19-21, 2003
Results
RACE: 92 HEAT: 4
1. 1 MALISZEWSKA Patrycia BIAL
2. 31 OLECHNICKA Agnieszka POL
34 3. 42 VAN DER WALT Cimone RSA
2 4. 9 TREMMEL Teresa ERC
13
8 JUNIOR B LADIES SEMI-FINAL 500 m
5 RACE: 105 HEAT: 1
1. 10 DARAZS Rozsa HUN
34 2. 25 GRAJCAR Natalia OMKLS
2 3. 8 ALTMANNN Denise ERC
13 4. 36 KOVACS Il Kinga ROM
8 RACE: 106 HEAT: 2
3 1. 18 KRIEVANE Evita LAT
3 2. 31 OLECHNICKA Agnieszka POL
3. 1MALISZEWSKA Patrycia BIAL
34 4. 22 URBAN Aleksandra MKS
2
13 JUNIOR B LADIES FINAL 500 m
8 RACE: 113 HEAT: 1
5 1. 18 KRIEVANE Evita LAT
2. 10 DARAZS Rozsa HUN
3. 31 OLECHNICKA Agnieszka POL
4. 25 GRAJCAR Natalia OMKLS
3%
21 JUNIOR B LADIES HEATS 1000 m
13 RACE: 146 HEAT: 1
8 1. 18 KRIEVANE Evita LAT
5 2. 1 MALISZEWSKA Patrycia BIAL
3 3. 26 PNIEWSKA Kaja OMKLS
4. 70 TIBENSKA Petra TRN
RACE: 147 HEAT: 2
1. 10 DARAZS Rozsa HUN
34 2. 36 KOVACS Il Kinga ROM
2 3. 9 TREMMEL Teresa ERC
183 4. 29 OLCON Victoria PODHALE
RACE: 148 HEAT: 3
1. 31 OLECHNICKA Agnieszka POL
4 2. 8 ALTMANNN Denise ERC
2 3. 56 KESZLER Krisztina TDKE
13 4. 43 KROFLIC Tjasa sLo
impeding
RACE: 149 HEAT: 4
1. 11 LAJTOS Szandra HUN
4 2. 25 GRAJCAR Natalia OMKLS
2 3. 22 URBAN Aleksandra MKS
183 4. 42 VANDERWALT Cimone RSA

0:49,986
0:50,045
0:52,266
0:52,426

0:49,200
0:49,406
0:49,762
0:49,843

0:48,497
0:48,933
0:49,841
1:33,854

0:48,582
0:48,630
0:48,747
0:48,870

1:46,231
1:47,124
1:49,097
1:51,500

1:45,921
1:46,047
1:50,632
1:51,623

1:42,653
1:44,287
1:49,388
1:53,395

1:47,660
1:47,839
1:49,237
1:50,108
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

JUNIOR B LADIES SEMI-FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 172 HEAT: 1
1. 11 LAJTOS Szandra HUN 1:48,580 34
2. 18 KRIEVANE Evita LAT 1:48,627 21
3. 36 KOVACS I Kinga ROM 1:49,181 13
4, 31 OLECHNICKA Agnieszka POL 1:49,358 8
RACE: 173 HEAT: 2
1. 10 DARAZS Rézsa HUN 1:39,614 34
2. 8 ALTMANNN Denise ERC 1:39,856 21
3. 25 GRAJCAR Natalia OMKLS 1:40,077 13
4. 1 MALISZEWSKA Patrycia BIAL 1:41,697 8
JUNIOR B LADIES FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 186 HEAT: 1
1. 18 KRIEVANE Evita LAT 1:39,427 34
2. 10 DARAZS Rézsa HUN 1:39,565 21
3. 11 LAJTOS Szandra HUN 1:40,124 13
4. 8 ALTMANNN Denise ERC 1:40,956 8
JUNIOR B LADIES SUPER FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 196 HEAT: 1
1. 11 LAJTOS Szandra HUN 2:32,695 34
2. 31 OLECHNICKA Agnieszka POL 2:34,326 21
3. 8 ALTMANNN Denise ERC 2:35,470 13
4. 10 DARAZS Rézsa HUN 2:45722 8
5. 18 KRIEVANE Evita LAT 2:48975 5

25 GRAJCAR Natalia OMKLS DQ. nostart
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

JUNIOR B MEN SEMI-FINAL 1500 m RACE: 95 HEAT: 3

1. 132 JAWORSKI Jakub POL 0:46.271 34

RACE: 32 HEAT: 1 2. 104 TAMUS Marton HUN 0:46,677 21

1. 132 JAWORSKI Jakub POL 2:26,093 34 3. 152 DEMOVIC Vladimir SVK 0:47,199 13

2. 140 KOCH Benjamin Ssv 2:26,859 21 4. 143 KOSTURAK Karol STEZ 0:47,505 8

3. 152 DEMOVIC Vladimir SVK 2:27,828 13 5. 167 KUBEK Mikulas TRN 0:47,528 5

Poeo L R e e

. aro 31, ]

6. 167 KUBEK Mikulas RN 234839 3 1. 101 1ZBICKI Roman POL 0:46,808 34

o 2. 100 DOLINSKI Pawel BIAL 0:46,845 21

102 RAINKO Jerzy BIAL DQ.  impeding 3. 109 GALAMBOS Gabor HUN 0:46,916 13

RACE: 33 HEAT: 2 4. 129 FURCH Michal OMKLS  0:50,082 8

1. 109 GALAMBOS Gabor HUN 2:54,266 34 5. 145 VIGAS Milos STEZ 0:50,688 5

2. 154 POLOMSKY Stefan SVK 255317 21

3. 101 IZBICKI Roman POL 2555461 13 adv. JUNIOR B MEN SEMI-FINAL 500 m

4. 105 JANECKO Jakub CZE 3:01,358 8 RACE: 107 HEAT: 1

5. 144 MUSTAKOV Michal STEZ 3:09,125 5 1. 132 JAWORSKI Jakub POL 046,495 34
126 FILIPOWICZ Adam MKS DQ. impeding 2. 140 KOCH Benjamin Ssv 0:46,944 21

RACE: 34 HEAT: 3 3. 105 JANECKO Jakub CZE 0:47,252 13

1. 133 KULESZA Dariusz POL 2:41,326 34 4. 126 FILIPOWICZ Adam MKS 1:05,370 8

2. 165 SZEBENI Attila TRGSE  2:41,990 21 RACE: 108 HEAT: 2

3. 153 HORVATH Ivan SVK 2:44,266 13 1. 133 KULESZA Dariusz POL 0:45.267 34

4. 129 FURCH Michal OMKLS  2:45321 8 2 101 ZBICK| Roman POL 0:45761 21

5. 145 VIGAS Milos STEZ ~ 2:53329 5 3. 100 DOLINSKI Pawel BIAL 0:46,785 13

6. 104 TAMUS Marton HUN 250581 3 4. 104 TAMUS Marion HUN 047390 8
100 DOLINSKI Pawel BIAL DQ. cross track ' o

JUNIOR B MEN FINAL 500 m
RACE: 114 HEAT: 1

JUNIOR B MEN FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 41 HEAT: 1

1. 133 KULESZA Dariusz POL 0:44,330 34
1. 133 KULESZA Dariusz POL 2:31,681 34 2101 1ZBICKI Roman POL 0:44 695 21
2. 132 JAWORSKI Jakub POL 2:31,764 21 3. 132 JAWORSKI Jakub POL 0'44‘810 13
3. 140 KOCH Benjamin SSV 2:32,907 13 4. 140 KOCH Benjamin ssV 0:46.695 8
4. 101 IZBICKI Roman POL 2:39,531 8
5. 109 GALAMBOS Gabor HUN 2:43,667 § JUNIOR B MEN HEATS 1000 m
6. 154 POLOMSKY lStefan SVK 3:12,342. 3 . RACE: 150 HEAT: 1

165 SZEBENI Attila TRGSE DQ. impeding

. 132 JAWORSKI Jakub POL 1:42,052 34

JUN'OR B MEN HEATS 500 m . 152 DEMOVIC Vladimir SVK 1242,301 21
CZE 1:42,831 13

RACE: 93 HEAT: 1

1
2
3. 105 JANECKO Jakub
4. 102 RAINKO Jerzy

5

1. 140 KOCH Benjamin SSV 0:48,221 34 144 MUSTAKOV. Michel
2. 105 JANECKO Jakub CZE 0:48,334 21
3. 136 PATAKI Gellert ROM  0:48372 13 RACE: 151 HEAT: 2
4. 144 MUSTAKOV Michal STEZ  0:49289 8 1. 104 TAMUS Marton
5. 154 POLOMSKY Stefan SVK 054,111 5 2. 154 POLOMSKY Stefan
RACE: 94 HEAT: 2 3. 136 PATAKI Gellert

: : 4. 129 FURCH Michal
1. 133 KULESZA Dariusz POL 0:45,865 34 101 IZBICKI Roman
2. 126 FILIPOWICZ Adam MKS 0:46,459 21
3. 153 HORVATH Ivan SVK 0:46,541 13 RACE: 152 HEAT: 3
4. 102 RAINKO Jerzy BIAL 0:47,002 8 1. 100 DOLINSKI Pawel

2. 133 KULESZA Dariusz
3. 167 KUBEK Mikulas
4. 143 KOSTURAK Karol

BIAL 1:43,013 8
STEZ 1:45,710 5

HUN 1:37,550 34
SVK 1:38,238 21
ROM 1:38,250 13
OMKLS  1:44,960 8

POL DQ. impeding

BIAL 1:39,447 34
POL 1:39,515 21
TRN 1:40,493 13
STEZ 1:43,571 8
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

RACE: 153 HEAT: 4

1. 109 GALAMBOS Gabor HUN
2. 140 KOCH Benjamin Ssv
3. 153 HORVATH Ivan SVK
4. 126 FILIPOWICZ Adam MKS
5. 145 VIGAS Milos STEZ

JUNIOR B MEN SEMI-FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 174 HEAT: 1

1. 109 GALAMBOS Gabor HUN
2. 154 POLOMSKY Stefan SVK
100 DOLINSKI Pawel BIAL
133 KULESZA Dariusz POL
RACE: 175 HEAT: 2
1. 132 JAWORSKI Jakub POL
2. 140 KOCH Benjamin SSsvV
3. 152 DEMOVIC Vladimir SVK
4. 104 TAMUS Marton HUN

JUNIOR B MEN FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 187 HEAT: 1

1. 132 JAWORSKI Jakub POL
2. 109 GALAMBOS Gabor HUN
3. 140 KOCH Benjamin SSsvV
4. 154 POLOMSKY Stefan SVK

JUNIOR B MEN SUPER FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 197 HEAT: 1

1. 132 JAWORSKI Jakub POL
2. 133 KULESZA Dariusz POL
3. 109 GALAMBOS Gabor HUN
4. 140 KOCH Benjamin Ssv
5. 101 IZBICKI Roman POL
6. 154 POLOMSKY Stefan SVK

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

1:35,016 34
1:35,858 21
1:36,723 13
1:37,924 8
1:42,285 5

1:38,874 34
2:44673 21
DQ. cross track
DQ. impeding

1:34,710 34
1:34,872 21
1:34,958 13
1:35,094 8

1:37,290 34
1:37,629 21
1:38,072 13
1:39,798 8

2:28,616 34
2:28,708 21
2:30,127 13
2:30,271
2:30,294
2:38,163

W o ©
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SENIOR & JUN A LADIES HEATS 1500 m

RACE: 20 HEAT: 1

SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

1. 41 KRISTO Katalin ROM
2. 7 SVITILOVA Zuzana CZE
3. 14 NAGY Mariann HUN
4. 45PEUNIK Polona SLO
32 GASIOR Magdalena POL
RACE: 21 HEAT: 2
1. 5NOVOTNA Katerina CZE
2. 69 KARABOVA Renata SVK
3. 40 KOVACS | Kinga ROM
4. 46 KOBLER Kristina SSV
5. 35 ROMANOWICZ Anna POL
RACE: 22 HEAT: 3
1. 34 REGUCKA Karolina POL
2. 4 HRUZOVA Marcela CZE
3. 68 HUSZAR Erika HUN
4. 44 KOLAR Anja SLO
5. 21 KRUMINA Ivita LAT
RACE: 23 HEAT: 4
1. 6 SVITILOVA Lucie CZE
2. 67 BIRO Krisztina HUN
3. 33 POPIOLEK Aida POL
4. 2 BAWERNA Agnieszka BIAL
5. 54 ZIMOVA Tatiana SVK
6. 23 CHELKOWSKA Agnieszka MKS

SENIOR & JUN A LADIES SEMI-FINAL 1500 m

RACE: 35 HEAT: 1

1

2
3
4,
5
6

41 KRISTO Katalin

6 SVITILOVA Lucie

69 KARABOVA Renata
14 NAGY Mariann

4 HRUZOVA Marcela

33 POPIOLEK Aida

RACE: 36 HEAT: 2

1

2
3
4,
5
6

5 NOVOTNA Katerina

34 REGUCKA Karolina

7 SVITILOVA Zuzana

67 BIRO Krisztina
40 KOVACS | Kinga
68 HUSZAR Erika

ROM
CZE
SVK
HUN
CZE
POL

CZE
POL
CZE
HUN
ROM
HUN

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

SENIOR & JUN A LADIES FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 42 HEAT: 1

2:36,807 34 1. 5NOVOTNA Katerina CZE 242,604 34
2:36,941 21 2. 7SVITILOVA Zuzana CZE 242,854 21
2:39,883 13 3. 41KRISTO Katalin ROM 2:42,905 13
2:54,478 8 4. 69 KARABOVA Renata SVK 254,300 8
DQ. impeding 5. 6 SVITILOVA Lucie CZE 3:01,684 5
34 REGUCKA Karolina POL DQ. impeding
ZiiZEZ 2‘1‘ SENIOR & JUN A LADIES HEATS 500 m
245252 13 RACE: 77 HEAT: 1
2:46.468 8 1. 46 KOBLER Kristina SSV 0:50,179 34
304,013 5 2. 69 KARABOVA Renata SVK 0:50,370 21
3. 4 HRUZOVA Marcela CZE 0:50,434 13
247856 34 45 PEUNIK Polona SLO DQ. cross track
2:48,026 21 RACE: 78 HEAT: 2
2:48,398 13 1. 5NOVOTNA Katerina CZE 0:48,685 34
2:56.169 8 2. 33 POPIOLEK Aida POL 0:48,959 21
2:58.135 5 3. 23 CHELKOWSKA Agnieszka MKS 0:52,086 13
RACE: 79 HEAT: 3
2:49,803 34 1. 14 NAGY Mariann HUN 0:49,193 34
2:49.958 21 2. 6 SVITILOVA Lucie CZE 0:49,276 21
2:50,460 13 3. 44 KOLAR Anja SLO 0:52,758 13
2:51,803 8 35 ROMANOWICZ Anna POL DQ. impeding
252,351 5 RACE: 80 HEAT: 4
2:39,711 3 1. 34 REGUCKA Karolina POL 0:50,026 34
2. 67 BIRO Krisztina HUN 0:50,173 21
3. 21 KRUMINA Ivita LAT 0:51,395 13
RACE: 81 HEAT: 5
2:49,755 34 1. 7 SVITILOVA Zuzana CZE 0:47,777 34
2:49,909 21 2. 40 KOVACS | Kinga ROM  0:49,148 21
2:50,025 13 3. 2 BAWERNA Agnieszka BIAL 0:49,162 13
2:50,350 8 4. 54 ZIMOVA Tatiana SVK 0:40,095 8
2:53,249 5
339193 3 RACE: 82 HEAT: 6
1. 32 GASIOR Magdalena POL 0:49,008 34
2. 68 HUSZAR Erika HUN 0:49,920 21
2:45475 34 3. 41 KRISTO Katalin ROM 114,911 13
2:45,633 21
2:45,669 13 SENIOR & JUN A LADIES QUARTER-FINAL 500 m
246,824 8 RACE: 97 HEAT: 1
246,832 5 s
258270 3 1. 7SVITILOVA Zuzana CZE 0:49,066 34
2. 67 BIRO Krisztina HUN 1:16,088 21
33 POPIOLEK Aida POL DQ. impeding
2 BAWERNA Agnieszka BIAL DQ. impeding
RACE: 98 HEAT: 2
1. 5NOVOTNA Katerina CZE 0:48,501 34
2. 23 CHELKOWSKA Agnieszka MKS 0:52,351 21
46 KOBLER Kristina SSV DQ. cross track
32 GASIOR Magdalena POL DQ. impeding
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

RACE: 99 HEAT: 3

1. 4 HRUZOVA Marcela CZE 0:49,394
2. 14 NAGY Mariann HUN 0:49,453
3. 40 KOVACS | Kinga ROM 0:49,595
4. 69 KARABOVA Renata SVK 0:50,756
RACE: 100 HEAT: 4

1. 68 HUSZAR Erika HUN 0:48,186
2. 6 SVITILOVA Lucie CZE 0:48,255
3. 34 REGUCKA Karolina POL 0:48,348
4. 21 KRUMINA lIvita LAT 0:54,631

SENIOR & JUN A LADIES SEMI-FINAL 500 m
RACE: 109 HEAT: 1

1. 5NOVOTNA Katerina CZE 0:47,695
2. 4 HRUZOVA Marcela CZE 0:48,333
3. 14 NAGY Mariann HUN 0:48,533
4. 23 CHELKOWSKA Agnieszka MKS 0:52,689
RACE: 110 HEAT: 2

1. 6 SVITILOVA Lucie CZE 0:48,606
2. 68 HUSZAR Erika HUN 0:48,843
3. 67 BIRO Krisztina HUN 0:55,926
4. 7 SVITILOVA Zuzana CZE 1:05,186

SENIOR & JUN A LADIES FINAL 500 m
RACE: 115 HEAT: 1

1. 5NOVOTNA Katerina CZE 0:46,316
2. 68 HUSZAR Erika HUN 0:46,651
3. 4 HRUZOVA Marcela CZE 0:46,668
4. 6 SVITILOVA Lucie CZE 0:47,828

SENIOR & JUN A LADIES HEATS 1000 m
RACE: 117 HEAT: 1

1. 34 REGUCKA Karolina POL 1:44,050
2. 4 HRUZOVA Marcela CZE 1:44,165
3. 2 BAWERNA Agnieszka BIAL 1:44,607
4. 54 ZIMOVA Tatiana SVK 1:44,960
RACE: 118 HEAT: 2

1. 5 NOVOTNA Katerina CZE 1:47,582
2. 35 ROMANOWICZ Anna POL 1:49,351
3. 23 CHELKOWSKA Agnieszka MKS 1:52,182
RACE: 119 HEAT: 3

1. 68 HUSZAR Erika HUN 1:44,561
2. 40 KOVACS | Kinga ROM 1:45,084
3. 33 POPIOLEK Aida POL 1:45,449
4. 21 KRUMINA lvita LAT 1:50,750
RACE: 120 HEAT: 4

1. 7 SVITILOVA Zuzana CZE 1:44,519
2. 67 BIRO Krisztina HUN 1:44,689
3. 44 KOLAR Anja SLO 1:51,269

34

34

34
21

34
21

34
21

34
21

34
21

Results

RACE: 121 HEAT: 5

1.
2.
3.

14 NAGY Mariann
6 SVITILOVA Lucie
45 PEUNIK Polona

RACE: 122 HEAT: 6

1.
2.
3.

41 KRISTO Katalin

69 KARABOVA Renata
46 KOBLER Kristina
32 GASIOR Magdalena

HUN
CZE
SLO

ROM
SVK
SSV
POL

1:42,079
1:42,176
1:43,626

1:44,127

1:45,280

2:15,156
DQ.

34
21
13

34

21

13
impeding

SENIOR & JUN A LADIES QUARTER-FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 154 HEAT: 1

1.
2.
3.
4,

34 REGUCKA Karolina
5 NOVOTNA Katerina
2 BAWERNA Agnieszka

44 KOLAR Anja

RACE: 155 HEAT: 2

1.
2.
3.
4,

7 SVITILOVA Zuzana
14 NAGY Mariann
45 PEUNIK Polona
69 KARABOVA Renata

RACE: 156 HEAT: 3

1.
2.
3.
4.

41 KRISTO Katalin

6 SVITILOVA Lucie

67 BIRO Krisztina

35 ROMANOWICZ Anna

RACE: 157 HEAT: 4

1.

2
3.
4

4 HRUZOVA Marcela
40 KOVACS | Kinga
68 HUSZAR Erika
33 POPIOLEK Aida

POL
CZE
BIAL
SLO

CZE
HUN
SLO
SVK

ROM
CZE
HUN
POL

CZE
ROM
HUN
POL

1:48,624
1:48,829
1:51,923
1:53,792

1:50,180
1:50,286
1:50,509
1:50,756

1:42,573
1:42,797
1:44,737
1:50,792

1:42,903
1:43,031
1:43,512
1:47,782

34
21
13
8

34
21
13
8

34
21
13
8

34
21
13
8

SENIOR & JUN A LADIES SEMI-FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 176 HEAT: 1

1.
2.
3.
4,

7 SVITILOVA Zuzana
34 REGUCKA Karolina
6 SVITILOVA Lucie

40 KOVACS | Kinga

RACE: 177 HEAT: 2

1.

2
3.
4

41 KRISTO Katalin

5 NOVOTNA Katerina
14 NAGY Mariann

4 HRUZOVA Marcela

CZE
POL
CZE
ROM

ROM
CZE
HUN
CZE

1:41,043
1:41,272
1:41,406
1:54,088

1:43,910
1:44,127
1:44,675
2:44,268

SENIOR & JUN A LADIES FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 188 HEAT: 1

1.

2
3.
4

41 KRISTO Katalin
7 SVITILOVA Zuzana
5 NOVOTNA Katerina

34 REGUCKA Karolina

ROM
CZE
CZE
POL

1:43,380
1:43,623
1:43,581
1:43,906
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

SENIOR & JUN A LADIES SUPER FINAL 3000 m
RACE: 198 HEAT: 1

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8

41 KRISTO Katalin

5 NOVOTNA Katerina
4 HRUZOVA Marcela
6 SVITILOVA Lucie

7 SVITILOVA Zuzana
34 REGUCKA Karolina
69 KARABOVA Renata
68 HUSZAR Erika

ROM
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
POL
SVK
HUN

5:46,680
5:46,805
5:46,965
5:47,048
5:47,181
5:47,479
5:50,197
5:51,1562

34
21
1

w
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Results
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

SENIOR & JUN A MEN HEATS 1500 m RACE: 39 HEAT: 3

1. 131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw POL
RACE: 24 HEAT: 1 2. 155 GRESCHNER Tomas SVK
1. 175 LUKAS Christian VGK 2:33,426 34 3. 108 PULEC Andre ERC
2. 156 JELEN Peter SVK 2:33,882 21 4. 176 KOVER Balazs HUN
3. 138 VRENCEAN Laszlo ROM 2:34,241 13 5. 158 VALACH Andrej SVK
4. 115 PIROS Attila HUN 2:34,359 8
5. 79 MICHALIK Matus TRN 2:34,856 5 SENIOR & JUN A MEN FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 25 HEAT: 2 RACE: 43 HEAT: 1
1. 108 PULEC Andre ERC 2:35,968 34 1. 116 ZASLAVSKY Denis ISR
2. 131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw POL 2:36,016 21 2. 106 HRUZA Jarmil CZE
3. 158 VALACH Andrej SVK 2:36,845 13 3. 113 KNOCH Balazs HUN
4. 128 MANKOWSKI Przemyslaw MKS 2:37,662 8 4. 155 GRESCHNER Tomas SVK
5. 173 ZIMA Karol TRN 2:38950 5 5. 157 UZAK Matus SVK
RACE: 26 HEAT: 3 6. 131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw POL
1. 157 UZAK Matus SVK 2:32,297 34
2. 106 HRUZA Jarmil CZE 2:32,645 21 SENIOR & JUN A MEN HEATS 500 m
3. 113 KNOCH Balazs HUN 2:33442 13 RACE: 83 HEAT: 1
4. 130 WROBLEWSKI Tomasz POL 2:39,660 8 1. 113 KNOCH Balazs HUN
5. 142 KOCH Stefan S 2:46,388 5 2. 134 BRODKA Zbigniew POL
RACE: 27 HEAT: 4 3. 128 MANKOWSKI Przemyslaw MKS
1. 155 GRESCHNER Tomas SVK 2:30,969 34 g 1:2 \ljglg:cit:lf\?nLaszlo sso\rlw
2. 134 BRODKA Zbigniew POL 2:31,073 21
3. 176 KOVER Balazs HUN 231,772 13 RACE: 84 HEAT: 2
4. 141 KOCH Michael SSv 2:33,464 8 1. 157 UZAK Matus SVK
6. 162 TUTRAI Tamas SZKE 2:34812 3 2. 114 LOTH David Mano HUN
171 HORVATH Peter TRN DQ. impeding 3. 175 LUKAS Christian VGK
RACE: 28 HEAT: 5 4. 151 BENKO Tomas STEZ
1. 116 ZASLAVSKY Denis ISR 2:30,061 34 RACE: 85 HEAT: 3
2. 103 FABIJANSKI Lukasz BIAL 2:30,128 21 1. 131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw POL
3. 159 ZEMKO Peter SVK 2:31,065 13 2. 108 PULEC Andre ERC
4. 114 LOTH David Man6 HUN 2:39913 8 3. 158 VALACH Andrej SVK
5. 151 BENKO Tomas STEZ 2:54,854 5 4. 171 HORVATH Peter TRN
RACE: 86 HEAT: 4
SENIOR & JUN A MEN SEMI-FINAL 1500 m 1. 116 ZASLAVSKY Denis ISR
RACE: 37 HEAT: 1 2. 159 ZEMKO Peter SVK
1. 157 UZAK Matus SVK 2:30,626 34 3. 173 ZIMA Karol TRN
2. 106 HRUZA Jarmil CZE 2:30,636 21 4. 162 TUTRAI Tamas SZKE
3. 159 ZEMKO Peter SVK 2331,819 13 RACE: 87 HEAT: 5
4. 138 VRENCEAN. L.aszlo ROM 2:33,409 8 1106 HRUZA Jarmil CZE
5. 175 LUKAS Christian VGK 2:34948 5 2 156 JELEN Peter SVK
RACE: 38 HEAT: 2 3. 130 WROBLEWSKI Tomasz POL
1. 113 KNOCH Balazs HUN 2:34914 34 4. 176 KOVER Balazs HUN
2. 116 ZASLAVSKY Denis ISR 2:35,032 21 RACE: 88 HEAT: 6
3. 103 FABIJANSKI Lukasz BIAL 2:35,238 13 1 115 PIROS Atila HUN
4. 134 BRODKA Zbigniew POL 2:35,313 8 2 155 GRESCHNER Tomas SVK
5. 156 JELEN Peter SVK 2:37,972 5 3 103 FABIJANSK! Lukasz BIAL
4. 79 MICHALIK Matus TRN
5. 141 KOCH Michael SsV

2:29,277
2:29,286
2:29,435
2:29,621
2:29,786

2:33,343
2:33,432
2:33,548
2:33,807
2:33,814
2:34,480

0:45,970
0:46,041
0:48,126
0:50,115
1:23,515

0:45,217
0:45,364
0:45,506
0:46,652

0:45,637
0:45,844
0:45,958
0:46,837

0:44,927
0:45,767
0:47,448
0:47,960

0:45,082
0:45,310
0:45,790
1:03,091

0:45,972
0:46,837
0:46,992
0:47,344
0:59,298
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

SENIOR & JUN A MEN QUARTER-FINAL 500 m RACE: 124 HEAT: 2

1. 157 UZAK Matus SVK 1:34,500 34
RACE: 101 HEAT: 1 2. 114 LOTH Dévid Mano HUN 1:35,534 21
1. 106 HRUZA Jarmil CzE 0:44,739 34 3. 134 BRODKA Zbigniew POL 1:35,669 13
2. 134 BRODKA Zbigniew POL 0:45,023 21 4. 141 KOCH Michael sSsv 1:37,339 8
3. 159 ZEMKO Peter SVK 0:45,063 13 5. 128 MANKOWSKI Przemyslaw MKS 1:38,787 5
4. 108 PULEC Andre ERC 0:45,188 8 RACE: 125 HEAT: 3
RACE: 102 HEAT: 2 1. 131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw POL 135,120 34
1. 113 KNOCH Balazs HUN 0:45,059 34 2. 108 PULEC Andre ERC 1:35,144 21
2. 158 VALACH Andre] SVK 0:46,303 21 3. 158 VALACH Andrej SVK 1:35,357 13
3. 157 UZAK Matus SVK 0:58,367 13 adv. 4. 142 KOCH Stefan ssvV 1:43,859 8
130 WROBLEWSKI Tomasz POL DQ. cross track RACE: 126 HEAT: 4
RACE: 103 HEAT: 3 1. 155 GRESCHNER Tomas SVK 1:35,262 34
1. 155 GRESCHNER Tomas SVK 0:44,753 34 2. 115 PIROS Attila HUN 1:36,381 21
2. 131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw POL 0:44,871 21 3. 138 VRENCEAN Laszlo ROM 1:37,155 13
3. 103 FABIJANSKI Lukasz BIAL 0:45,717 13 4. 79 MICHALIK Matus TRN 1:37,592 8
114 LOTH David Man6 HUN DQ. cross track 5. 162 TUTRAI Tamas SZKE 1:40,630 5
RACE: 104 HEAT: 4 RACE: 127 HEAT: 5
1. 116 ZASLAVSKY Denis ISR 0:44,473 34 1. 116 ZASLAVSKY Denis ISR 1:36,737 34
2. 115 PIROS Attila HUN 0:45,060 21 2. 156 JELEN Peter SVK 1:37,702 21
3. 175 LUKAS Christian VGK 0:45,262 13 3. 175 LUKAS Christian VGK 1:37,798 13
4. 156 JELEN Peter SVK 0:45,620 8 4. 171 HORVATH Peter TRN 1:40,504 8
SENIOR & JUN A MEN SEMI-FINAL 500 m RACE: 128 HEAT: 6
1. 106 HRUZA Jarmil CZE 1:43,652 34
RACE: 111 HEAT: 1 2. 103 FABIJANSKI Lukasz BIAL 143696 21
1. 113 KNOCH Balézs HUN 0:44,734 34 3. 176 KOVER Balazs HUN 1:43,734 13
2. 106 HRUZA Jarmil CZE 0:44,812 21 4. 173 ZIMA Karol TRN 144,958 8
3. 134 BRODKA Zbigniew POL 0:44,902 13
4. 157 UZAK Matus SVK 0:44,997 8 SENIOR & JUN A MEN QUARTER-FINAL 1000 m
5. 158 VALACH Andrej SVK 0:46,094 5 RACE: 158 HEAT: 1
RACE: 112 HEAT: 2 1. 155 GRESCHNER Tomas SVK 1:35,920 34
1. 155 GRESCHNER Tomas SVK 0:44,199 34 2. 131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw POL 1:35,994 21
2. 131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw POL 0:44,201 21 3. 115 PIROS Attila HUN 1:36,165 13
3. 115 PIROS Attila HUN 0:44,423 13 4. 138 VRENCEAN Laszlo ROM 1:38,998 8
4. 116 ZASLAVSKY Denis ISR 1:17,628 8 RACE: 158 HEAT: 2
2. 157 UZAK Matus SVK 1:36,385 21
RACE: 116 HEAT: 1 3. 114 LOTH David Man6 HUN 1:37495 13
1. 113 KNOCH Balazs HUN 0:43,945 34 4. 175 LUKAS Christian VGK 1:37,734 8
2. 106 HRUZA Jarmil CZE 0:44,198 21
3. 155 GRESCHNER Tomas SVK 0:44,327 13 RACE: 160 HEAT: 3
4. 131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw POL 0:44,505 8 1. 106 HRUZA Jarmil CZE 1:35,190 34
2. 103 FABIJANSKI Lukasz BIAL 1:35,252 21
SENIOR & JUN A MEN HEATS 1000 m 3. 108 PULEC Andre ERC 1:35321 13
RACE: 123 HEAT: 1 4. 156 JELEN Peter SVK 1:36,493 8
1. 113 KNOCH Balazs HUN 1:47517 34 RACE: 161 HEAT: 4
2. 159 ZEMKO Peter SVK 1:48,569 21 1. 113 KNOCH Balazs HUN 1:37,807 34
3. 130 WROBLEWSKI Tomasz POL 1:51,397 13 2. 134 BRODKA Zbigniew POL 1:37,851 21
151 BENKO Tomas STEZ DQ. no finish 3. 159 ZEMKO Peter SVK 1:38,188 13
4. 158 VALACH Andrej SVK 1:38,258 8
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

SENIOR & JUN A MEN SEMI-FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 178 HEAT: 1
1. 157 UZAK Matus
2. 131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw
3. 106 HRUZA Jarmil
116 ZASLAVSKY Denis

RACE: 179 HEAT: 2

1. 134 BRODKA Zbigniew
2. 113 KNOCH Balézs

3. 103 FABIJANSKI Lukasz
4. 155 GRESCHNER Tomas

SENIOR & JUN A MEN FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 189 HEAT: 1

113 KNOCH Balazs

157 UZAK Matus

134 BRODKA Zbigniew

131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw
106 HRUZA Jarmil

A i

SVK
POL
CZE
ISR

POL
HUN
BIAL
SVK

HUN
SVK
POL
POL
CZE

1:35,261

1:35,433

1:36,097
DQ.

1:32,543
1:32,882
1:33,622
2:07,009

1:32,552
1:32,662
1:32,907
1:33,092
1:33,550

SENIOR & JUN A MEN SUPER FINAL 3000 m

RACE: 199 HEAT: 1

116 ZASLAVSKY Denis

157 UZAK Matus

106 HRUZA Jarmil

113 KNOCH Balazs

155 GRESCHNER Tomas
134 BRODKA Zbigniew

131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw

No ok owobd =~

ISR

SVK
CZE
HUN
SVK
POL
POL

5:48,677
5:49,369
549,675
5:49,747
5:49,874
5:49,952
5:59,705

December 19-21, 2003

Results

34
21
13 adv.

impeding

34
21
13
8

34

34
21

N W o1 o
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

RELAY C-D-E GIRLS FINAL 2000 m
RACE: 200 HEAT: 1

1.

4 MIXED3 RELAY MIXED3
71 DEBRECZENI Zsdfia
57 KESZLER Andrea
16 NOVAK Eliza

1 MIXED1 RELAY MIXED1
38 CSILIP Rita
17 CSEROS Réka
39 LAKATOS Dorottya

2 STEZ RELAY STEZ
52 BODOVA Tatiana
50 MATASOVSKA Tatiana
48 DURSOVA Anna

3 MIXED2 RELAY MIXED2
15 LENCSE Szilvia
61 DENES Vera
72 TOTH Patricia

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

December 19-21, 2003

Results

3:28,942 34
BKDSE
TDKE
JSE

3:38914 21
ROM
KAG
ROM

4:00,201 13
STEZ
STEZ
STEZ

4:00,446 8
JSE
TRGSE
TRGSE
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

RELAY C-D-E BOYS HEATS
RACE: 75 HEAT: 1

1.

4 HUNGARY RELAY
110 KNOCH Viktor
111 KOVACS Dénes
112 BERES Bence
5 STEZ RELAY
147 DRAB Stefan
149 MATASOVSKY Ivan
146 BODO Juraj
7 TRN RELAY
168 FORNER Jdn
170 MALOVEC Matej
148 KREMPASKY Kamil
1 KAGAMI RELAY
120 ZSUGYO Bence
121 ROTH Andrds
119 JONAS Baldzs

RACE: 76 HEAT: 2

1.

2 MIXED1 RELAY
160 DOBAY Péter Gdbor
161 OLAH Bence
117 FARKAS Dadniel
6 CZECH REPUBLIC RELAY
123 BERAN Tomads
122 LOUDIN Vojta
124 HLAVSA Petr
8 TDKE RELAY
163 ARADI Baldzs
164 IPACH Robin
181 MAKSZIM Zsombor
3 JSE RELAY
118 TAMAS M. Andrds
117 FARKAS Ddniel
166 KATZENBACH Bence

2000 m

HUN

STEZ

TRN

KAG

MIXED1

CZE

TDKE

JSE

3:16,378 34
HUN
HUN
HUN
3:23,150 21
STEZ
STEZ
STEZ
3:24,783 13
TRN
TRN
TRN
4:05,708 8
KAG
KAG
KAG

3:27,482 34
SZKE
SZKE
JSE

3:45,898 21
CZE
CZE
CZE

348,112 13
TDKE
TDKE
TDKE

DQ. no start
JSE
JSE
JSE

Results

RELAY C-D-E BOYS FINAL 2000 m
RACE: 201 HEAT: 1

1.

4 HUNGARY RELAY
110 KNOCH Viktor
111 KOVACS Dénes
112 BERES Bence
5 STEZ RELAY
147 DRAB Stefan
149 MATASOVSKY Ivan
146 BODO Juraj
7 TRN RELAY
168 FORNER Jin
170 MALOVEC Matej
148 KREMPASKY Kamil
2 MIXED1 RELAY
160 DOBAY Péter Gdabor
161 OLAH Bence
117 FARKAS Ddniel

HUN

STEZ

TRN

MIXED1

3:12,443 34
HUN
HUN
HUN
317,573 21
STEZ
STEZ
STEZ
3:24,189 13
TRN
TRN
TRN
3:26,369 8
SZKE
SZKE
JSE
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

RELAY A-B-C LADIES FINAL 2000 m

RACE: 44 HEAT: 1

1. 2 HUNGARY RELAY HUN 3:.07,597 34
10 DARAZS Rézsa HUN
11 LAJTOS Szandra HUN
67 BIRO Krisztina HUN

2. 4 POLAND RELAY POL 3:09,351 21
34 REGUCKA Karolina POL
33 POPIOLEK Aida POL
32 GASIOR Magdalena POL

3. 3 ROMANIA RELAY ROM 3:10,601 13
40 KOVACSI Kinga ROM
36 KOVACS Il Kinga ROM
37 SZEKELY Ildiko ROM

4, 5BIALYSTOK RELAY BIAL 3:10,768 8
2 BAWERNA Agnieszka BIAL
31 OLECHNICKA Agnieszka BIAL
1 MALISZEWSKA Patrycia BIAL

1 OMKLS-OPOLE RELAY OMKLS DQ. relay. last 2 laps

25 GRAJCAR Natalia OMKLS
26 PNIEWSKA Kaja OMKLS
27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results

RELAY A-B-C MEN FINAL 2000 m

RACE: 45 HEAT: 1

1. 3 POLAND RELAY POL 2:53,007 34
133 KULESZA Dariusz POL
132 JAWORSKI Jakub POL
134 BRODKA Zbigniew POL

2. 1 HUNGARY RELAY HUN 2:53,696 21
109 GALAMBOS Gdbor HUN
115 PIROS Attila HUN
114 LOTH Ddvid Mané HUN

3. 5BIALYSTOK RELAY BIAL 257,523 13
101 IZBICKI Roman BIAL
100 DOLINSKI Pawel BIAL
103 FABIJANSKI Lukasz BIAL

4, 2 ROMANIA RELAY ROM 3:01,096 8
136 PATAKI Gellert ROM
137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM
138 VRENCEAN Laszlo ROM

4 SLOVAKIA RELAY SVK DQ. relay. last 2 laps

158 VALACH Andrej SVK
153 HORVATH Ivan SVK
152 DEMOVIC Viadimir SVK
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Results
RELAY S-A-B LADIES HEATS 3000 m RELAY S-A-B LADIES FINAL 3000 m
RACE: 129 HEAT: 1 RACE: 202 HEAT: 1
1. 1HUNGARY RELAY HUN 4:33,024 34 1. 2 CZECHREPUBLIC RELAY CZE 4:31,209 34
11 LAJTOS Szandra HUN 6 SVITILOVA Lucie CZE
10 DARAZS Rézsa HUN 7 SVITILOVA Zuzana CZE
68 HUSZAR Erika HUN 5 NOVOTNA Katerina CZE
14 NAGY Mariann HUN 4 HRUZOVA Marcela CZE
2. 6BIALYSTOK RELAY BIAL 4:38,568 21 2. 1 HUNGARY RELAY HUN 4:31,318 21
32 GASIOR Magdalena BIAL 11 LAJTOS Szandra HUN
2 BAWERNA Agnieszka BIAL 10 DARAZS Rézsa HUN
34 REGUCKA Karolina BIAL 68 HUSZAR Erika HUN
1 MALISZEWSKA Patrycia BIAL 14 NAGY Mariann HUN
3. 4 SLOVAKIA RELAY SVK 5:04,409 13 3. 5 OMKLS-OPOLE RELAY OMKLS  4:41211 13
69 KARABOVA Renata SVK 33 POPIOLEK Aida OMKLS
54 ZIMOVA Tatiana SVK 27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS
64 VALACHOVA Alexandra SVK 25 GRAJCAR Natalia OMKLS
49 TOMSIKOVA Simona SVK 26 PNIEWSKA Kaja OMKLS
RACE: 130 HEAT: 2 4. 6BIALYSTOK RELAY BIAL 4:41338 8
1. 2 CZECHREPUBLIC RELAY CZE 4:34,281 34 32 GASIOR Magdalena BIAL
6 SVITILOVA Lucie CZE 2 BAWERNA Agnieszka BIAL
7 SVITILOVA Zuzana CZE 34 REGUCKA Karolina BIAL
5 NOVOTNA Katerina CZE 1 MALISZEWSKA Patrycia BIAL
4 HRUZOVA Marcela CZE
2. 5 OMKLS-OPOLE RELAY OMKLS  4:47,092 21
33 POPIOLEK Aida OMKLS
27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS
25 GRAJCAR Natalia OMKLS
26 PNIEWSKA Kaja OMKLS
3. 3 ROMANIA RELAY ROM 5:04,675 13
40 KOVACSI Kinga ROM
36 KOVACS I Kinga ROM
37 SZEKELY Ildiko ROM
41 KRISTO Katalin ROM
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

RELAY S-A-B MEN HEATS 5000 m

RACE: 131 HEAT: 1

1. 5POLAND RELAY POL
131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw
130 WROBLEWSKI Tomasz
101 IZBICKI Roman
103 FABIJANSKI Lukasz

2. 2 TRN RELAY TRN
79 MICHALIK Matus
173 ZIMA Karol
167 KUBEK Mikulas
171 HORVATH Peter

3. 3 SLOVAKIA2 RELAY SVK
151 BENKO Tomas
154 POLOMSKY Stefan
143 KOSTURAK Karol
144 MUSTAKOV Michal

RACE: 132 HEAT: 2
1. 6 HUNGARY RELAY HUN
115 PIROS Attila
113 KNOCH Baldzs
176 KOVER Baldzs
114 LOTH Ddvid Mané
2. 1 SLOVAKIA RELAY SVK
155 GRESCHNER Tomas
157 UZAK Matus
156 JELEN Peter
158 VALACH Andrej
3. 4 AUSTRIA RELAY AUT
140 KOCH Benjamin
141 KOCH Michael
175 LUKAS Christian
108 PULEC Andre

7:37,341 34
POL
POL
POL
POL
7:47,884 21
TRN
TRN
TRN
TRN
7:54,333 13
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

7:17,890 34
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN

7:19,383 21
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

7:22,389 13
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

Results

RELAY S-A-B MEN FINAL 5000 m

RACE: 203 HEAT: 1

1. 6 HUNGARY RELAY HUN
115 PIROS Attila
113 KNOCH Baldzs
176 KOVER Baldzs
114 LOTH Ddvid Mané

2. 1 SLOVAKIA RELAY SVK
155 GRESCHNER Tomas
157 UZAK Matus
156 JELEN Peter
159 ZEMKO Peter

3. 5POLAND RELAY POL
131 JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw
130 WROBLEWSKI Tomasz
101 IZBICKI Roman
103 FABIJANSKI Lukasz

4. 4 AUSTRIA RELAY AUT
140 KOCH Benjamin
141 KOCH Michael
175 LUKAS Christian
108 PULEC Andre

7:21,164 34
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN

7:21,207 21
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

7:32,134 13
POL
POL
POL
POL

7:32,299 8
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

Rank No.

55
72
61
28
73
74
58

Nooakowh -

Rank No.

112
166

75
163
164
125
121
124
139
177
181
180
179
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No.

39
16
52
38
17
50
66
20
51
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Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

December 19-21, 2003

Overall Classification
JUNIOR E GIRLS

Name Member
SASVARI Annabella SZKE
TOTH Patricia HUN
DENES Vera TRGSE
IWACH Katarzyna OMKLS
CURILOVA Lenka STEZ
VALECKOVA Nada STEZ
KARABOVA Martina KOS

Overall Classification
JUNIOR E BOYS

Name Member
BERES Bence HUN
KATZENBACH Bence TRGSE
FRANKOVIC Boris STEZ
ARADI Balazs TDKE
IPACH Robin TDKE
BEIKMANIS Normans LAT
ROTH Andras KAG
HLAVSA Petr KSB
VAN DER WALT Maverick RSA
TAUBER Erik STEZ
MAKSZIM Zsombor TDKE
PORADA David STEZ
HRICKO Tomas STEZ

Overall Classification
JUNIOR D GIRLS

Name Member
LAKATOS Dorottya ROM
NOVAK Eliza JSE
BODOVA Tatiana SVK
CSILIP Rita ROM
CSEROS Réka KAG
MATASOVSKA Tatiana STEZ
NOVANSKA Katarina TRN
ANDERSONE Ingrida LAT
ZELENA Petra STEZ

SP

238
173
118
105
44
42
24

SP

306
230
191
163
90
107
81
7
50
39
34
21
13

SP

173
162
149
110
73
55
24
20
24

FP

136
7
55
42

FP

136
60
55
45
14
10

FP

97
73
68
34
26
16
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4
Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia
December 19-21, 2003

Overall Classification
JUNIOR D BOYS

Rank No. Name Member SP FP
1, 111 KOVACS Dénes HUN 238 136
2. 120 ZSUGYO Bence KAG 139 50
3. 122 LOUDIN Vojta KSB 110 34
4. 160 DOBAY Péter Gabor SZKE 68 29
5. 161 OLAH Bence SZKE 65 26
6. 119 JONAS Balazs KAG 65 18
7. 170 MALOVEC Matej TRN 34 8
8. 169 HORVATH Stefan TRN 29
9. 123 BERAN Tomas KSB 21
10. 150 SUROVEC Matus STEZ 18

Overall Classification

JUNIOR C GIRLS

Rank No. Name Member SP FP
1, 37 SZEKELY lidiko ROM 233 76
2. 27 ZAWADA Malwina OMKLS 202 58
3. 3 MEDKOVA Pavla CZE 165 55
4. 71 DEBRECZENI Zséfia HUN 209 52
5. 49 TOMSIKOVA Simona STEZ 165 50
6. 47 NECASOVA Lucie STCZ 99 18
7. 64 VALACHOVA Alexandra TRN 66
8. 19 DERGACA Viktoria LAT 50
9. 57 KESZLER Andrea TDKE 47
10. 48 DURSOVA Anna STEZ 31
11, 15 LENCSE Szilvia JSE 29
12. 30 BABOL Dominika PODHALE 29

Overall Classification
JUNIOR C BOYS

Rank No. Name Member SP FP
1, 110 KNOCH Viktor HUN 272 102
2. 137 KALAMAR Kertesz-Zsolt ROM 246 76
3. 94 PIELA Cyryl MKS 144 55
4. 168 FORNER Jan TRN 176 45
5. 149 MATASOVSKY Ivan STEZ 89 21
6. 147 DRAB Stefan STEZ 65 10
7. 117 FARKAS Daniel JSE 42 3
8. 146 BODO Juraj STEZ 63
9. 148 KREMPASKY Kamil STEZ 45
10. 174 MARTINI Simon VGK 39
11, 118 TAMAS M. Andras JSE 32
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

Rank
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No.

18
10
1
31

8
25

1
36
22
42
56
43

9
29
70
26

No.

132
133
140
109
101
154
104
100
152
105
153
126
136
129
165
167
143
144
102
145

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

December 19-21, 2003

Overall Classification
JUNIOR B LADIES

Name Member
KRIEVANE Evita LAT
DARAZS Rézsa HUN
LAJTOS Szandra HUN
OLECHNICKA Agnieszka POL
ALTMANNN Denise ERC
GRAJCAR Natalia OMKLS
MALISZEWSKA Patrycia BIAL
KOVACS Il Kinga ROM
URBAN Aleksandra MKS
VAN DER WALT Cimone RSA
KESZLER Krisztina TDKE
KROFLIC Tjasa SLO
TREMMEL Teresa ERC
OLCON Victoria PODHALE
TIBENSKA Petra TRN
PNIEWSKA Kaja OMKLS

Overall Classification
JUNIOR B MEN

Name Member
JAWORSKI Jakub POL
KULESZA Dariusz POL
KOCH Benjamin SSV
GALAMBOS Gabor HUN
IZBICKI Roman POL
POLOMSKY Stefan SVK
TAMUS Marton HUN
DOLINSKI Pawel BIAL
DEMOVIC Vladimir SVK
JANECKO Jakub CZE
HORVATH Ivan SVK
FILIPOWICZ Adam MKS
PATAKI Gellert ROM
FURCH Michal OMKLS
SZEBENI Attila TRGSE
KUBEK Mikulas TRN
KOSTURAK Karol STEZ
MUSTAKOV Michal STEZ
RAINKO Jerzy BIAL
VIGAS Milos STEZ

SP

251
254
165
152
136
97
100
76
50
34
31
29
29
26
19
18

SP

272
212
160
154
102
82
74
68
60
55
39
37
34
24
21
21
21
18
16
15

FP

94
84
55
47

o

FP

102
89
42
39
34
14
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

Rank
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Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

December 19-21, 2003

Overall Classification
SENIOR & JUN A LADIES

Name

NOVOTNA Katerina
KRISTO Katalin
SVITILOVA Zuzana
HRUZOVA Marcela
HUSZAR Erika
SVITILOVA Lucie
REGUCKA Karolina
KARABOVA Renata
NAGY Mariann
BIRO Krisztina
KOVACS | Kinga
POPIOLEK Aida
CHELKOWSKA Agnieszka
KOBLER Kristina
BAWERNA Agnieszka
KOLAR Anja
GASIOR Magdalena
ROMANOWICZ Anna
PEUNIK Polona
KRUMINA Ivita
ZIMOVA Tatiana

Member

CZE
ROM
CZE
CZE
HUN
CZE
POL
SVK
HUN
HUN
ROM
POL
MKS
S8V
BIAL
SLO
POL
POL
SLO
LAT
SVK

SP

348
264
259
183
161
207
202
102
157
118
102
58
58
55
47
42
34
34
34
34
21

FP

102
81
47
26
22
21
1"
10
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SLOVAK MAPLE OPEN 2003/4 and Cadet Europa Cup Series 2003/4

Rank
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No.

113
116
106
157
155
131
134
103
108
115
159
175
156
158
114
138
176
130
128
173
141

79
142
17
162
151

Spisska Nova Ves - Slovakia

December 19-21, 2003

Overall Classification
SENIOR & JUN A MEN

Name

KNOCH Balazs
ZASLAVSKY Denis
HRUZA Jarmil

UZAK Matus
GRESCHNER Tomas
JURKIEWICZ Przemyslaw
BRODKA Zbigniew
FABIJANSKI Lukasz
PULEC Andre

PIROS Attila

ZEMKO Peter

LUKAS Christian
JELEN Peter

VALACH Andrej

LOTH David Mano
VRENCEAN Laszlo
KOVER Balazs
WROBLEWSKI Tomasz
MANKOWSKI Przemyslaw
ZIMA Karol

KOCH Michael
MICHALIK Matus
KOCH Stefan
HORVATH Peter
TUTRAI Tamas
BENKO Tomas

Member

HUN
ISR
CZE
SVK
SVK
POL
POL
BIAL
ERC
HUN
SVK
VGK
SVK
SVK
HUN
ROM
HUN
POL
MKS
TRN
SSV
TRN
S8V
TRN
SZKE
STEZ

SP

327
267
272
259
246
228
168
115
110
110
94
86
84
78
63
47
42
34
26
26
21
21
21
16
16
13

FP

89
68
60
47
26
21
16
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